



Paul R. LePage  
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MAINE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
16 STATE HOUSE STATION  
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0016

June 22, 2012  
Subject: **Culvert Replacement**  
Location: **Dresden - Woolwich**  
State Pin No: **N/A**  
**Amendment No. 2**

David Bernhardt  
COMMISSIONER

Dear Sir/Ms:

The following questions have been received:

**Question:** Information regarding the Rip Rap. Will every pipe need rip rap in the inlets and outlets or is it only the 36" RCP?

**Response:** Only the 36" RCP culverts will need rip rap on the outlet end.

**Question:** Clearly define what the spec means by "as called for" on page 31 of the specs under Construction Notes: Basis of Payment.

**Response:** The as called for means rip rap as called for on the individual pipe location description of work.

Consider this information prior to submitting your bid on June 27, 2012.

Sincerely,

George M. A. Macdougall P.E.  
Contracts & Specifications Engineer



PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER